95140372

DEPT-01

\$33.00

RETURN TO BOX 43

- T49999 TRAN 7295 03/01/95 13:55:00
- 12114 1 DW H-95-140372
- COOK COUNTY RECORDER

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

WILL SWIHART

CITIBANK, F.S.B. P.O. Box 790147 MS 747 St. Louis, MO 63179 9910

ACCOUNT NO.: 2705349948

95140372

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT® MORTGAGE

In this Mortgage, "You," "Your" and "Yours" means each person signing as mortgagor or trustee. "We," "Us" and "Our" means CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVIEGS BANK, 500 W. Madison St., Chicago, IL 60661. The "Borrower" means DONALD A. STEINBERG AND DONNA STEINBERG, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY

The "Agreement" means the Equity Source Account / gr ement and Disclosure of even date herewith signed by the Borrower in connection with this Mortgage. The "Property" ricins the real estate, including the leasehold (if any), located at 2138 SANDY LANE, WILMETTE, ILLINOIS 69091, COOK COUNTY

THIS MORTGAGE between You and Us is made as of the dide next to your first signature below and has a final maturity date 25 years and 2 months from such date.

The Agreement provides that the credit secured by the Property is an open-end revolving line of credit at a variable rate of interest. The maximum amount of all loan advances made to the Borrower under the Agreement and which may be secured by this Mortgage may not exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 dollars (\$ 200,000,00) (the "Credit Limit"). At any particular time, the outstanding obligation of Borrower to Us under the Agreement may be any sum equal to or less than the Credit Limit plus interest and other charges owing under the Agreement and amounts owing under this Mortgage. Obligations under the Agreement Mortgage and any riders thereto shall not be released even if all indebtedness under the Agreement is paid, unless and until We cause a mortgage release to be executed and such release is properly recorded.

TO SECURE to Us: (a) the payment and performance of all indebtedness and obligations of the Bo rower under the Agreement or any modification or replacement of the Agreement; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; and (c) the payment of any future advances made by Us to Borrower (pursuant to Paragraph 16 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Loan Advances")), and, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited. You hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Us the Property.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to You to collect and apply such rents). royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property (which, if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium project or planed unit development, shall include the common elements in such project or development associated with such unit), all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, YOU HAVE EXECUTED THIS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGES 1 THROUGH 6 FOLLOWING.

ESA Murigage - IL. 6/94

Page i of 6

CONTRACTOR SECTIONS

DPS 4641

95140372

RETURN TO BOX 43

\$40 F3(36)

१स व्यक्तिर ए ५४५ २८ ४ हे उत्तर ३४ (२४५ ४स) ।

Land on the

CHRIANK FOL PO BOCTON TO MS 147 N. LOW MO OF TO DAIL

the 12 On . Happy to by

9514037

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT" MOSTIGAGE

The state of the control of the state of the control of the state of t

Fig. we supper made to proper Society with white the CO to be decided by the British States of the British of the Company of t

Market of great scale of the Contract

THIS MICHELLAND BOOKS OF YOR AND SELECTION OF DESCRIPTION OF AND HOSE TO VOIR HISE SIGNATURE BELOW and has a final motivity date in voirs and it months true such da

To what detains a new three to be some the experience of the control of the control of the control of connection of the control of the contro

remembel to grave make an also consider consideration of the considerati

the plant of the production of

property of the state of the st

IN WHATEN WIRELDS, FOR RANT UNICED BUS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO PEROUND BY ALL LERVE AND CONDITIONS SETTED ON PAGES CHROLOGIES FOR FORESTED BY A LEVEL OF SECONDARY.

That APP I have been a second of the second



()

Muritagui P. A. COMPLIANDED CO.	Delle	Montpapor	TMDDD/	3
DONALD A. STEINBERG		DONNA ST	LINBERG	
Mortgagor	Date	Montgagor		13aie
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF)SS		
1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and LUNALLS A. THINKERE	AND DON	NV CITINRE	(6	
personally known to me to be the same before me this day in person and ack his(her)(their) free and voluntary ac' for the	cnowledged that (s) he uses and purposes	the(they) signed scale therein set forth.	ed to the foregoing in d and delivered the	istrument, appea said instrument
Given under my hand and official scal, this		: Innune!	1995	
My Commission Expires 09 05 6	75	A CHANGE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	(
IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST		"OFFICIA JOHN 8, W	L SEAL" AYLAND ATE OF ILLINOIS	
not personally but solely as trustee as afore By:	esnid	My Commission Ex	pires 03/08/98	n
ATTEST:		40,	f #	
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF)S	is C	, a	~
1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and	for said County, in t	the State aforesaid, DO	REPERY CERTIFY	that
respectively, appeared before me this day their own free and voluntary acts and as the	in person, and ackr free and voluntary	nowledged that they sig	ined and Jelivered the	said instrument
corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and pu Secretary did also then add there acknowle said corporate seal of said corporation to s act of said corporation, as Trustee, for the	irposes therein set for edge that (s)he, as e aid instrument as his	orth, and the said ustodian of the corpor s (he) own free and vo	ate seal of said corpor	seen, did affix
Given under my hand and official seal, this My Commission Expires:	day of			

writing to Us as of the date of this Mortgage.

You and We covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Indebtedness. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage including, without limitation, that evidenced by the Agreement.

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF A REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

1	Andrew Marie Marie Communication of the Communicati		A Commence		
and the same of	A Company of the Comp	والمحادث والمناه والمعادات	an:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Set 1	(astrie)	18% (28 m. g. g. g.)		्रम् अस्त्राव (अहर इ	a A CLANCE
*		Sept. A	Comp.		The state of the same of the
	^	Z,r	· .	grād j	ИПП 10 П74. 10 /ТмЭсэ
landriggs tora	धार्थकः ॥ १५ म् वे वि	or hodina disconnection (c. 1986). Na holia a boli e e e e dic	ite. is the construction of the con-	and the second of the second o	A Law 1884 There extends by Gordon months
	$\chi_{ij} = \{ (i,j), i \in \mathbb{N} \}$	Ox	10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 ° 10 °		to made to a set
	· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				A company
	SEAL"	TO ANY HIGH S. WAY			tany no tele 0
,	0.01/08/88	Verming on Lines	linte es	en an annother a fea An an annother	for a nationality of Al
u igada			4hx,		
			C C	210	SIAH OF ILES COCK O E
्रम स्वरूपन े		.III OCE Arazon ta sust s	ne area		
es montarem b	and netween the san	femigin with midt bende to have not be to	o i e entre di constante di Alterativa del contenua de	Living Hillands (1986) 1677	(My control May 1, My)
off with later vicinities backs	patriosper, mas tection was all is the base	r anning normality is read danner line age ages cab	g and enveloper (1995), some description of the control of the description of the control of the	n deser undt bliv verd. Februarier bliv fo	५ 🚁 कु प्रमुक्त विकर
	en e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		in to the contract of	t fraction to the be	ot one palencia con

how observe the horizonth except of the exturble course of a constant operation of him to be a property and courses of the course of the cours

Parallol of Stage time to the control M. Lee Lee's

 Parament of Indeficiences: Horizone Colad promptly pay when the nedebiedures resined by this Mangage including, without dimension in description of two loc Agreences.

care of the graph of the con-

2705349948

- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, late charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage in such order as We may choose from time to time.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Except as expressly provided in this Paragraph 3, You shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments of ground rents, if any, by Your making payments, when due, directly to the payee thereof. In the event You make payments directly to the payee thereof, upon Our request You shall promptly furnish to Us receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an escrow account amounts to pay taxes and insurance when they are thue. If We require payments to be made to an escrow account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law

You shall make payments, when due, on any indebtedness secured by a mortgage or other lien that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Mortgage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Mortgage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as You shall (a) in good faith contest such hen by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of a Prior Mortgage whereby such Prior Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, amended, extended or enewed, without Our prior written consent. You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior Mortgage without Our prior written consent.

4. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "e. tended coverage," and such other hazards as We may require including flood insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require. Unless We require in writing otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance of a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any comsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in form and substance satisfactory to Us. In the event of loss, You shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You.

If the Property is abandoned by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days from the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. We are authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Our option either to restoration or repair of the Property, or to sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of Your right, title and interest in and to any insurance policies, and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 5 if this Moveage covers a unit in a condominium project or planned unit development.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planned Unit Developments. If the Mortgage is on a unit in a condominum or a planned unit development (herein "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents (herein "Project Documents"), including the payment when due of assessments imposed by the homeowners association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owner's Association"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage if the Owners Association maintains in full force and effect a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require naming Us as additional loss payee; (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project shall supersede the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof and hereof; (d) You hereby assign to Us the right to receive distributions on account of the Property under "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration.

** Application of Positioners: I now apply and town of the acting in the position in the moder discounting and application of the property of the specific of the property of the property of the material of the material

A bound of the second of the second of the standing of the standing of the second of t

For our observable of the construction of the construction of the theorem is a construction of the theorem in the construction of the theorem is a theorem in the construction of the theorem in the construction of the construct

I through the second of the control of the control of the control of the property and the property and the property of the control of the con

It the Property is vood and for Nove, or it mean between course, and in that, 1960 days grow the date the noner is maded by two New that the notion is also not apply the between the third property is a not not to be the control of the notion of the notation of the

Esti Property of a correct to 3 on the Constant of Maryage all of Your virtas internet march to any societies and perfect to the societies are constant to the constant of the

The green even of the Province London State of the consequence of Paragraph 5 of this Mic Gage covers a new real constitutional property of the North State of Consequence.

Provention and Maintenance of Every street, a continuous and thought the threetopin and the street of the standard problem and of the second street of the s

Fig. 240 Company Compa

or repair of the Property, with any such distributions in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy in full the obligations secured by this Mortgage being paid to You, (c) You shall give Us prompt written notice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project; and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent, consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project (except for the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or eminent domain), (ii) any material amendment to the Project Documents (including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium Project. If the Property has rental units, You shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required herein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You fail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or if any action or proceedings adversely affects Our interest in the Property. We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and attorney tees and to have entry upon the Property to make repairs) to perform Your obligations of to protect Our interests. Any amounts disbursed by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement shall become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in this Paragraph of shall require Us to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 7. Inspection. We or Our agents may enter and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower nor You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding balance owed.
- If You abandon the Property, or if, after notice by Us to fou that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed. We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 1 hereof.
- 9. Forbearance Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Us in exercising pay right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy in the future. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and signed by Us.
- 10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, Your and Our respective successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. The crotions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 11. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to You provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class postage plad, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this Mortgage or at such other address as You may designate by notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by remiffed mail, return receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Mortgage is found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent. We may, at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option if the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period. We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.

ESA Mortgage II. 694 Page 4 of 6 rith 54; No. 17 th 54. DPS 4644

direction of the form of with an oral of the end of the amount of the course is full the obligations around by the North and the course of the end of of the en

- equals, and no no specificity excepted to a few energy of a confine of 3. Annex with a notice of 3. Annex with a notice of 3. Annex with a notice of maddless probabilistic structures of a confine of the confine of th
 - The prediction. We see that appear and and appear to the greater that the prediction and the properties.
- 3. Conformation. The proceeds on the entropy of the disasses that it is empressed, by conformation are hereby as great and enclosing and the Property of the Property of the Comment of th
- It has abredon the Property on that it were that the San the endough of the make an analog with a standard dama for dama of You half as respect to be succeeded and the succeeding the succession of the property in the case manner as provinced to the succession of the property in the case manner as provinced Property of the continual continual and the case of the continual continual continual and the case of the continual co
- 4 Inchestrance Not a Mainer. Any to beer accept the exercising one entity or tempth herearchy, or otherwise affinited by applicable loss shall not for a waiver of or postude the contract of acceptance of replacements in the fathers. Any season by Inchest with without stance by Us, waiver by the institute and stance by Us.
- So Successes and Corps Romal, Join on several trability (aptions) in constant, and appropriate community of processes at the cubic between the cubic back of the regions, or ever and reading addingtion of the processes of the capitage with the corps of the processes of the capitage of the capitage of the capitage of the processes of the processe
- A Softice of the contract of contract of the c
 - Description of the form of this Mortange is found to be accept read of other continuous the country of the control of the cont
- () But on Franche Brookson Francher of the Property. If all received part of the Property en and rescale to a bornel and thought at the property of the bornel and the statement of the received and the property of the received and the property of the received and the property of the received and the received a

- 14 Default. If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if Borrower hals to perform any obligation under the Agreement, We may, at Our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of safe under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by law. We may collect from You all reasonable costs incurred in enforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rents. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rents of the Property; provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- 16. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note or agreement stating that said note or agreement is so secured.
- 17. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request, We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 18. Appointment of Receive: Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property. We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees and premiums on the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those reno actually received.
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We may collect a fee for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount permitted under applicable law.
- 20. No Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or extate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.
- 21. Fixture Filing. This Mortage constitutes a financing statement ford as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 22. Third Party Waivers. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You: (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without notice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations, (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromise or change the interest rate or other terms of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan. Advance, and (ii) accept, waive and release other security (including guarantees) for the obligations arising under the Agreement or any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (b) waives (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or exhaust any security for the obligations secured by this Mortgage or oursue any other remedy in Our power whatsoever, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of any disability or other defense or cessation of liability of any Borrower for any reason other than full payment, (iii) any defense or right against Us arising out of Subrogation, reimbursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentments, diligence, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and nonperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, any right of subrogation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the statute of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any statute of limitations as to such person shall operate to toll such statute as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Borrower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.

The date of the state of the electric end of the electric transmission and and all permits and product the electric date of the electric e

- A Magneton of Route Woods to be embly to provide which with not be the remond of the parts provided, we can be a considered to the constant of the form of of the for
- to Entine Lain Advances (Epol Your concer World One) can may note Entine Lois Advances to Eou a Harrawer. End Future Lois Advance was accorded ability sees of the stay Mortage when exidences to exponessing note of a technique and and concert according so seemed.
- a. Rebrase, a people of the end as another the following and enough expension of the American or the Your improve the shall be dead on Africa and You at the orbest of recardance, it as
- Suppositioned of Record of the control of positions of the state of th
- 19. Millement of Othigation (Mellier 2016) to the the themship, Colorent of obligation in an ending not be exceed the maximum amount permissed makes, published has
- (i) No Merger of horse for brook to be of the merce of each more than Moreous with any other infection extinctly are the first horse for the method of the more of the more of the method of the more forms of the more forms.
- District Films, The Merceller and the largest and a very sold and experience of the restlered by reading the cody of the Country France of the control of th
- The court to their programs of the majority of the consequence and not to conseque C. Bland Parts, Walters - E. Beck The second of th gramaging to materials toolies have not respondently be used to the control of th in the property of against it beamoughton would use the first section to instructed the many representation of many moderates for many becomes a contract of the contract of in the property of the straight of the state as remarked an remark become at the case of the contract of no reaction and remarks to compare the control of t matrices, a complete ratio is additionable and the engineering the second second second second second second second mO to management that we also be experted for the Committee of the committ Company of the state of the sta The second of the second of the second 10 through pedagon against idea to the contractor of a contractor no mentro permenta por esta esta esta esta en el como en el como de la como en el como en el como en el como e Aporto por esta en el permento en el proposición de la como el Calcono en el conferencia de la permenencia de la como el como and the court point of the transfer and the Nick and the Research Peters and the agular yang afterdrammanta aram mad to sava peed to detempt offer a bree examine a colories and distribute a first t enter that operation for a respect to Borower of the executable that operates to tall any statute of implications and first in higher and the first against their worting discovering
- A Chare of Law States a selection construct to and a categorie executarist with the federal lens of the Council Sees and where not increasing well the according a negative a condition of the sens of manch bear of thorower council
 - 14. Norm Cope, From stail by green onto moderned cope of the Angreem et and this Morth gree

- 25. Loan Charges Legislation Affecting Our Rights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Agreement exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be relaided to You or Borrower; We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a reland reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms. We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 14.
- 26. Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27 Trustee Exculpation: If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, You execute this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by tos and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right hereunder than induing contained herein or in the Agreement shall be construed as creating any hability on You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage or any interest that may occur thereon, or to perform any covenants either express or implied contained in this Mortgage, all such hability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on the Mortgage or the Agreement shall be solely against and sol of the Property by enforcement of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual Borrower, co maket or guarantor of the Agreement.

22501166

The control of the control of the thing the figure of the control of the control of the which sets comments in the control of the control of

by Waiser of Monocheuth of our want of the hold of homogody compared in the property

where the control of the control of

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 3 IN DONARY SUBDIVISION A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 26 IN COUNTY VIS.
(GE 13).

Proposition of Cook Columbia Clark's Office
ATEI CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

05-33-300-063

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORTGAGE DATED A.D.

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TO THE PARTY OF THE COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE COMMENT OF THE PARTY O

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office PROPERTY AND ACCOUNT OF THE RESERVE OF A PROPERTY AND A CONTRACTOR OF MALIER AND